VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone – 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR:

Dated: 15.05.2021

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Civil work construction work for Water soakpit of 2000 Itrs/day at Rajapakar Chilling Centre (Hajipur). The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 31.05.2021 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Civil work in construction work for Water soakpit of 2000 Itrs/day at Rajapakar Chilling Centre".

Manager (MM)

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC Patnadairy.org

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

S.No.	SOR 2020	NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	p-93/2.6.1	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil over areas (exceeding 30 cm in	CUM	40.1	314.9	12627.490
2		depth , 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of	3			8 2 B
		excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m .Disposed soil to be leveled and neately dressed				
	P-184/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick FLAT soling joints filled with local sand	6014			
2		including cost of watering, taxes,royalty all complete as per building	SQM	3.6	285.2	1026.72
		specification and direction of E/I				
3	p-113/6.1A	Brick work with bricks of class designation 100A in with cement mortar 1:6(1				
		cement : 6 coarse sand)		8		
4	p-113/6.1.14A	Upto plinth level	CUM	12.33	4849.2	59790.636
5	P-107/5.33A.1	RCC WORK with 1:1.5:3(1 cement:1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone	CUM	3.13	4689.2	14677.196
		aggregate) excludig the cost of centering and shuttering, finishing and		5.15	4005.2	14077.190
		reinforcement upto plinth level				
6	P-84/5.9	CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including strutting, propping etc. And removal of				and the second second second second
		form for Columns				
7	P-104/5.9.5	For lintels, beams and bands	SQM	21.45	362.9	7784.205
8	P-104/5.9.3	suspended floors,roofs,landing etc.	SQM	8.58	412.2	3536.676
9	P-104/5.9.16.1	Edges of slab under 20cm wide	М	14.4	126.8	1825.920
10	P-202/13.11.4	12 mm cement plaster 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand) on interior of	SQM	27,400	134.5	3685.3
		partition wall				5005.5
11	P-202/13.18	15 mm cement plaster 1:3(1 cement : 3 coarse sand) with cement	SQM	20.4	219.9	4485.96
		punning on exterior of partition wall				
12	P-106/5.22.7A	TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg	103.76	70.6	7325.456
13	P-106/5.22.7B	TMTC-500-10 mm bars	Kg	81.344	69.2	5629.0048
14	P-106/5.22.7C	TMTC-500-12 mm bars	Kg	53.044	67.6	3585.774
15	P-191,12.78	Supplying , fitting and fixing on wall face unplastidsed-PVC(working				
		pressure 4 kgf per sqm) rain water pipes conforming to IS :4985 including				
		jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.				
15.1		110 mm diameter	Billion	40	050.0	
	P-192/12.79.5.2		Mtr.	10	252.6	2526.000
15.2	P-192/12.79.5.2	Bend 110 mm	Each	2	129.8	259.600
16	P-3 &P-5(Code-	Providing brick bats and placing in position at the site as per	Cum	3	1500	4740.000
	0362C & 128)	instruction from Engineer-in-charge	cum	5	1583	4749.000
1	Inclusive of GST			* v		
	and Contractor profit					
17		Carriage charge				*
	Details attached			Rs		23563.825
		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST=				157078.764
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=						
		Rs One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seventy	Nino O	nly		157079

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

		In Numeric	In words
1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE		
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		2
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		water and the second

Signature of client with seal

Signature of contractor with seal